
 

 Yuba football 
Yuba College 2088 N. Beale Road, Marysville, ca 95901 

2023 49ers Football Schedule 
 

DAY DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION 
Saturday 8/19/23 Blue/Gold Scrimmage 1pm Yuba College 
Saturday 8/26/23 West Hills/Bakersfield Scrimmage   11am Coalinga, CA 

 
Saturday 9/2/23 Monterey Peninsula College 1pm Yuba College 

 
Saturday 9/9/23 Hartnell College 1pm Salinas, CA 

 
Saturday 9/16/23 Cabrillo College 1pm Yuba College 

 
Saturday 9/23/23 * College of the Siskiyous 1pm Weed, CA 

 
Saturday 10/7/23 San Jose City College 6pm San Jose, CA 

 
Saturday 10/14/23 *De Anza College 1pm Yuba College 

 
Saturday 10/21/23 *College of the Redwoods 3pm Eureka, CA 

 
Saturday 11/4/23 * College of the Siskiyous 

Veterans Appreciation Game 
6pm Yuba College 

 
 

Saturday 
 

11/11/23 *Foothill College 1pm Los Altos, CA 

Saturday 11/18/23 *Los Medanos College 
Sophomore Night 

6pm Yuba College 

*Denotes Conference Games 

Coach: Michael Pomfret 
email: mpomfret@yccd.edu 

College President: Dr. Tawny Dotson 
Athletic Director: Erick Burns 

Trainer: Greg Lopin  Athletic Office: (530)-741-6779 

mailto:mpomfret@yccd.edu



